Increase in equity   $ 85,935,962

For the Year

Ended

December 31,

2014

Impact on Total Comprehensive Income

Investment

Properties

under the Fair

Value Model

Increase in share of the profit of associates and joint venture   $ 4,903,114
Increase in adjusting gain on investment properties under fair value model   26,418
Decrease in other expenses   8,662
Increase in income tax expense   (6,172)
Increase in net profit for the year   4,932,022
Share of the other comprehensive (loss) income of associates and joint venture   520,409
Increase (decrease) in other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax   520,409

Increase in total comprehensive income for the year   $ 5,452,431

Impact on earnings per share

Increase (decrease) in basic earnings per share   $1.01

Increase (decrease) in diluted earnings per share   $1.00

Q4-IFRS附註-12-

The impact in the prior year is set out below:

Impact on Assets, Liabilities and Equity

As Originally

Stated

Investment

Properties

under the Fair

Value Model  Restated

December 31, 2013

Investments accounted for using the equity

method   $ 147,078,649   $ 79,922,326   $ 227,000,975

Investment properties   822,587   606,413   1,429,000

Total effect on assets   $ 147,901,236   $ 80,528,739   $ 228,429,975

Deferred tax liabilities   $ 2,000,684   $ 45,208   $ 2,045,892

Unappropriated earnings   $ 13,955,940   $ 80,462,245   $ 94,418,185

Special reserve   25,448,036   1,661   25,449,697

Other equity   4,634,101   19,625   4,653,726

Total effect on equity   $ 44,038,077   $ 80,483,531   $ 124,521,608

January 1, 2013

Investments accounted for using the equity

method   $ 142,834,850   $ 73,985,313   $ 216,820,163

Investment properties   816,604   526,432   1,343,036

Total effect on assets   $ 143,651,454   $ 74,511,745   $ 218,163,199

Deferred tax liabilities   $ 2,015,496   $ 56,512   $ 2,072,008

Unappropriated earnings   $ 15,100,772   $ 74,454,402   $ 89,555,174

Special reserve   25,471,594   831   25,472,425

Total effect on equity   $ 40,572,366   $ 74,455,233   $ 115,027,599

  For the Year Ended December 31, 2013

Impact on Total Comprehensive Income
As Originally

Stated

Investment

Properties

under the Fair

Value Model  Restated

Share of profit associates and joint venture   $ 8,012,097   $ 5,922,316   $ 13,934,413

Revaluation gain on investment properties   $ -   $ 66,510   $ 66,510

Other expenses   $ (248,823)   $ 7,927   $ (240,896)

Income tax expenses   $ (73,471)   $ 11,920   $ (61,551)

Net profit   $ 7,207,081   $ 6,008,673   $ 13,215,754

Share of other comprehensive income (loss)

of associates and joint venture   $ 2,185,201   $ 14,697   $ 2,199,898

Gain on revaluation   $ -   $ 5,544   $ 5,544

(Continued)

Q4-IFRS附註-13-

  For the Year Ended December 31, 2013

Impact on Total Comprehensive Income
As Originally

Stated

Investment

Properties

under the Fair

Value Model  Restated

Income tax loss relating to components of

other comprehensive income   $ (10,332)   $ (616)   $ (10,948)

Total other comprehensive income   $ 2,333,275   $ 19,625   $ 2,352,900

Total comprehensive income for the period   $ 9,540,356   $ 6,028,298   $ 15,568,654

Impact on earnings per share

Basic   $1.47   $1.22   $2.69

Diluted   $1.46   $1.23   $2.69

(Concluded)

b. The amendments to the Regulations Governing the Preparation of Financial Reports by Securities

Issuers and the 2013 version of the International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS), International

Accounting Standards (IAS), Interpretations of IFRS (IFRIC), and Interpretations of IAS (SIC)

endorsed by the FSC not yet effective.

Rule No. 1030029342 and Rule No. 1030010325 issued by the FSC on April 3, 2014 stipulated that the

Company should apply the 2013 version of IFRS, IAS, IFRIC and SIC (collectively, the “IFRSs”)

endorsed by the FSC and the related amendments to the Regulations Governing the Preparation of